Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest recorded at Reel 2515 Frame 0493

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital Corporation, as Agent		10/14/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	nash-elmo Industries, L.L.C. (f/k/a Nash Industries, L.L.C.)
Street Address:	1800 Gardner Expressway
City:	Quincy
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	62301
Entity Type:	LTD LIAB JT ST CO: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	71487793	N
Serial Number:	71551722	NASH
Serial Number:	72154747	CENTRIVAC
Serial Number:	73491978	904
Serial Number:	74126807	"THE PERFORMANCE MEETS THE PROMISE"
Serial Number:	74178203	NASH CVN SYSTEMS
Serial Number:	74430425	SEAM-SAVER
Serial Number:	74602586	DRY-PRO
Serial Number:	75649962	VECTRA
Serial Number:	75658300	ROLLTECH
Serial Number:	76083225	PAPERWORX
Serial Number:	76111491	ENGINEERINGWORX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)981-3400

TRADEMARK 900014203 REEL: 002958 FRAME: 0570 71487793

CH 83/15/00

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-981-3300

Email: mroberts@sidley.com

Correspondent Name: Elisabeth A. Evert, Esq.

Address Line 1: 717 North Harwood

Address Line 2: Suite 3400

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 36048-10370

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Susan Roberts

Total Attachments: 5

source=gd - tmks#page1.tif

source=gd - tmks#page2.tif

source=gd - tmks#page3.tif

source=gd - tmks#page4.tif

source=gd - tmks#page5.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002958 FRAME: 0571

RELEASE OF TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARKS is dated as of October 14, 2004 by General Electric Capital Corporation, a Delaware corporation, as Agent ("Agent").

WHEREAS, Agent and nash_elmo Industries, L.L.C. (f/k/a Nash Industries, L.L.C.) ("<u>Grantor</u>") entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), dated as of May 7, 2002;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement granted, assigned and conveyed to Agent for collateral purposes all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks, tradenames, trademark registrations, service marks, trade styles, terms, designs and trademark applications ("<u>Trademarks</u>"), including, without limitation, the Trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto as security for certain obligations of Grantor to Agent (the "<u>Obligations</u>");

WHEREAS, Agent recorded the Trademark Security Agreement on May 30, 2002 at Reel 2515 Frame 0493 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has satisfied all of the Obligations and has requested that Agent release its security interests in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent agrees as follows:

- 1. Agent hereby, without representation, warranty or recourse, fully releases, terminates, assigns to and reinvests in Grantor all of Agent' right, title, interest and liens granted by the Trademark Security Agreement in and on:
- (a) all of Grantor's now existing or hereafter acquired right, title and interest in and to: all Trademarks which are now filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, any similar office or agency of any state, territory or possession of the United States or Canada or any similar office or agency of any other country or used in the United States, any state, territory or possession thereof including, without limitation, Puerto Rico, or any other country, and (i) any renewals thereof, (ii) all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due or payable with respect thereto, including, without limitation, payments under all licenses entered into in connection therewith and damages and payments for past or future infringements thereof, (iii) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof, (iv) all documents, packages, prints and labels on which said Trademarks have appeared and all designs and general intangibles of a like nature, and (v) all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world;
- (b) the goodwill of Grantor's business connected with or symbolized by Trademarks; and
- (c) any and all of the proceeds of any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claims by Grantor against third parties for infringement of the Trademarks or of any license with respect thereto.

CH\712422.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002958 FRAME: 0572 2. Agent further agrees, at the sole cost and expense of Grantor, to perform all acts reasonably necessary to effect the release and termination of its security interest and liens, including, but not limited to the recording, filing and entering into any agreements, documents, forms or papers needed to accomplish such release and termination.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release of Trademarks to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL

CORPORATION, as Agent

Name: Brady Sutton

Title: : Duly Authorized Signatory

REEL: 002958 FRAME: 0574

SCHEDULE A

в. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Registered <u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number	Dated Registered	Country of Registration
904	1332907	4/30/85	U.S.
NASH-904	- A414934	9/11/84	Australia
Centrivac	757255	9/24/63	U.S.
N-Rotor design	428851	4/8/47	U.S.
NASH 904	A414934	9/11/84	
NASH	• 530815	9/19/50	U.S.
NASH (Stencil)	193517	9/28/27	-Japan (15)
NASH HYTOR	165444	8/19/54	-Indi a
NASH	180741	7/5/93	People's Republic of China
N-Rotor Design	- Illegible -	7/5/93	People's Republic of China
Single-Lobe	83/0914	2/14/83	South Africa
NASH-CVN Systems, Inc.	1782408	7/20/93	U.S.
Dry-Pro	2029172	1/7/97	U.S.
Performance meets the promise	1792096	9/7/93	U.S.
Seam Saver	1955285	2/6/96	U.S.
ROLLTECH	2,424,002	1/23/01	U.S.

C. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark	Serial <u>Number</u>	Country of Application
Vectra	75/649962	U.S.
Paperworx	76/083225	U.S.
Engineeringworx	76/111491	U.S.

Licenses of Licensed Intellectual Property:

A. Trademarks

- 1. Exclusive Original Equipment Manufacturer Sales Agreement between Marley/Torval and Nash Engineering, dated January 21, 1999.
- 2. Distribution Agreement between Edwards High Vacuum International and Nash Engineering, dated January 10, 1997.

B. Patents

RECORDED: 10/18/2004

Registered Patent No.	Country of Issue	Issue Date	Owner
5356541	US	8/29/91 5/30/95	Filterteknik B.W. AB
2075061	Canada	10/18/94	Filterteknik B.W: